
Irrigation Systems

Date: November 13, 2018

To,
Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai-400 001

CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.
REGO.OFFICE : UL-25, Royal Complex, Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road,

Rajkot-360002 (Guj.) India. Tele : +91-9909035390, +91-9909035391

H.O. & WORKS : SurveyNo. 267, Plot No. 10A,106 & 11, N.H. No. 27, SHAPAR (Veraval),
Dist. Rajkot-360024 (Gujarat)India. Telefax: +91-2827-253006, 252056
web : www.captainpolyplast.comI e-mail : info@captainpolyplast.in
CIN NO. : L25209GJ1997PLC031985

Reg.:- Captain Polyplast Limited (Scrip Code: 536974/Scrip ID: CPL)

Sub.:- Outcome of board meeting dated November 13, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR, 2015, the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited

Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2018 together

with limited review report thereon are enclosed herewith

I. The above financial results have been duly approved by board of directors

at its meeting held today at the corporate office of the company.

This is for your records and information.

Encl: Copy of Financial Results

Limited Review Report

MFG.: DRIP, SPRINKLER & MINI SPRINKLER IRRIGATION SYSTEM

@

lrrigation Systems

REGD.OFFICE :UL-25, Royal Complex, Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road,
Rajkot-360 002 (Guj.) lndia. Tele : +91.9909035390, +91-9909035391

H.O. t WORKS : Survey No. 267, Plot No. 10A, 108 & 11, N,H. No. 27, SHAPAR (Veraval),

Dist. Rajkor360 024 (Gujarat) lndia. Telefax : +91-2827-253006, 252056
web : www.captainpolyplast.mm I e-mail : inlo@captainpolyplast.in

CIN N0. : 125209GJ1997P1C031985

Date: November I3, 2018

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 001

Reg.i Captain Polyplast Limited (Scrip Code: 536974/Scrip lD: CPL)

Sub.r Outcome of board meeting dated November I3, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI LODR, 2015, the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited

Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30' 2018 toqether

with limited review report thereon are enclosed herewith

This is for your records and information.

For, Ca atn

Gopal Khichadi
Director

Encl: Copy of Financial Results
Limited Review RePort

t

MFG.: DRIP, SPRINKLER & MlNl SPRINKLER IRRIGATION SYSTEM

CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

l. The above financial results have been duly approved by board of directors

at its meeting held today at the corporate office of the company.



CAPTAIN POL YPLAST LTD.

Regd. Office: UL 25, Royal Complex. Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road, Rajkot - 360 002 (Guiarat)

Phone: +91-9909035390 E-mail : info@captaonpolyplasl com CIN L25209GJ1997PLC31985

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

(Rs. In Lacs)

Standalone

Sr.
Particulars

Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year ended

No. 30-09-2018 30-06-2018 30-09-2017 30-09-2018 30-09-2017 31-03-2018

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

1 Revenue from Ooeration :

al Net sales/income from Oeeraton (Net or Excise) 3,020.20 2,089.24 1,090.49 5,109.44 5,315.72 12,192.66

b) Other Operatino Income 87.91 80.62 57.12 168.53 124.18 265.56

cl Other Income 13.56 8.19 22.35 21.75 46.50 158.52

Total Revenue 3.121.67 2 178.05 1,169.96 5,299.72 5,486.40 12 616.74

2 Exoensea:

a) Cost of Materials Consumed 2,412.52 1,903.13 932.85 4,315.65 3,490.18 7,841.23

bl Purchase of Stock-in-trade . . . . .

c) Change in inventories of finished goods, Work-in-progress & Stock-in

trade -311.67 (670.39) (422.06) (982.06' 67.91 130.68

dl Emnlnvees benefit expenses 231 10 197.99 223.18 429.09 404.39 827 44

el Finance Costs 152 35 132 49 145.71 284.84 258.91 592.32

O Depreciation and amortisation ExP. 43.53 41 77 49.67 85.31 97.94 198 18

lol Other Expenses 44645 517 74 218.22 964.19 83038 2,187.80

Total Exoenses 2,974.28 2,122.74 1,147.57 5,097.02 5,149.71 11,777.64

3 Profit I (Loss) Before Tax 147.40 55.31 22.39 202.71 336.69 839.09

4 Tax Exoenses

Current Tax - Pertainino to Current Year 56.45 16.55 13.34 73.00 123 34 300.67

Current Tax - Pertainino to Prio< Year . . 0.00 0.00 0.00 .

Deferred Tax 18.71 (3.43; -47.54 -12.14 -966 (11.52]

Total Tax Expenses 47.74 13.12 -34.20 60.86 113.68 289.14

5 Net Profit I (Loss) for the Period 99.66 42.19 56.59 141.85 223.01 549.95

6 Other Comprehensive Income, net of income tax

al il items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss

- Remeasurement of the Defined Benefit (liabilities) I Assets 10.14 (0.04 (9.20 10.18 (12.13 (27 60'

• Eouitv Instruments throuoht Other Comorehensive Income (0.71 1.01 8.08 0.30 8.08 (4.66

n) income tax relatingto items that will not be reclassified to

profit and loss 0.21 -0.25 0.33 -0.04 1.34 10.67

bl i) items that will be reclassified to profit and loss .
0.00 0.00 0.00 .

•l income tax relating to items that win be redassifoed to

orofit and loss . . 0.00 0.00 0.00 .

Total Other Comorehensive Income, net of income tax 10.641 0.72 (0.79 0.08 (2.71 (21.59

7 Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (5+61 99.02 42.91 55.80 141.93 220.30 528.36

8 Paid-up eouitv share capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each) 1007.58 1007.58 1007.58 1007.58 1007.58 1007.58

9 Reserves fExdudino Revaluation Reserves & Government Grant) 2522.52 2447.80 2096.84 2522 52 2096.84 2404 89

10 Eaminos Per Share fEPSl not annuhzed

a) Basic (in Rs.I 0.98 0 43 0 55 1 41 2 19 5 24

bl Otluted lin Rs l 0.98 0.43 0.55 1 41 219 5 24

See accomolvina note to the Financial Results

r

CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.
Regd. Ofic. r UL 25, Royal Compler, thutthana Chowi, Dhebar Road. Raiiol - 3m m2 (Golral)

Pho.r6 I +9t-!eo$3atl)90 E-lnail: infolocsplshpofplad.com CIN 1,25209GJ1997P1C3!985

STATEXEi{T OF STANOALONE FINAiICI.AL RESUL'S FOR THE OUARTER AI{D HALF YEAR E]IDED SEPTEIBER 30,2OIE

Rs. ln

Standalone

30-09-2017 31{3-201830{6-20'r830-09-2018
Unaudited UnauditedUnaudited Unaudited U.laudited

Sr. Pa.ticulars

R.venu. rrom Opomtion
12.192_665.109 44 5.315 723,O20.20 2.089.24;iN;iAtesrrncr-melombperation(Netof Exose)

265 5687.91b) Other Operaiinq lncome
2t 75 46 50 158 5213 56 8.19c) Olhea lncome

5,486.40 12,616.742.178.05 5,299.723.121.67

1

7 .441 231,903 13 932.85 4 315.65 3,490.182,412.52a) Cosl oI Malenals Consumed

b) Purdas€ ot Slocl-in-lrade

(670 39) (422 06)-311 67
c) Chang€ h inv€nlorios of firished goods, t Jorl&ilproqrcss & Sloctin.
tra&

231 10 197 99
592 32132 49 145 71152 35
198 1843 53 4177 49 670 Depreoalon and amon,salDn ExP

2.187 g0214 22446 45 517 74o)Oiher Exo€nses
1't,77?.642,122.74 4.147 _572,974.28

2

Tot l Erpensos
839.0S202.71 336.69't47.4 55.31 22.393 Profil / {Lo3s) Bqfo.e Tar

300 67r3 3i 73 00 123 3456 45Curenl Tar - Penaining lo Curenl Year
000 '000000Curent Tar , Pertainino to Pno. Year

(11.52)47 54 -1214 -9 66(8 711 (3.431Delened Tax
60.86 113.68 289.1447.74 13.12 -34.20Total Tar Expenses

22X.01 549.9556.59 141.8599.66 42.195 Net Pmlil, (Loss) lor$3 Period

6 Olher Comprshonriv. lncoma, nat of income tal
a) D items that willnol b€ reclassilied lo profl

{0 18) (12 13) (27 60)(0 14 (0.04 (s 20)rneEefi;k B;nefa (Liabiliiies) / Assels
(4 66)808(0.71) 101- Equity ln$rumenls UYoughl Olner

134 10 67033 -0 04o21 -o 25
to items lhat will not b€ reclasslied loii) incom6 lar relating

prolit and loss
000b) 0 ilems thalwillb€ reclassilied lo profil and loss

000
ii) incom€ 16r r€laring lo il6ms lhal wi! b€ redassified to

Drcfi and loss
i'2.711 (2't.59)0.72 0.08(0.64)Tor.l other Comprohsn!iv€ lncom6,

528.36220_3099.02 42.917 Tol.al Comp.onon3ivo lncome lortho Pedod {5}6)
1007 58 1007 581007 588 Face Value of Rs. l0 eacn )Paid,up squily share caprral (
2096 84 2404 892522 52I Reserves (Erduding RevalueUon Reserves & Governrnent GIan0

Eamnos Per Share (EPS)nol ennulized
219 524098-;t Earc (," Fs1

524141098

10

D) Diluted (in Rs.)

See accomplyinq nota to lhe Finan
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Notes:

The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Resuhs have been reviewed by the Audit Commtllee and approved by the Board of Directors at ils meeting held on 13111

November, 2018. The statutory audttors of the company have carried oul limited review of lhe financial results for the quarter ended 30lll September, 2018.

2 The Above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards as presaibed u/s. 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read

with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3 The Company has only two reportable segments as per INDAs 108 i.e

Segment 1) Manufacturing of Micro Irrigation Systems & Allied Products

Segment 2) DCA cum CS of Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. (IOCL) - Polymer Business

f Rs. In Lies

Standalone

Sr.
Partlculara

Half Year Year Ended

No. 30-09-2018 31-03-201&

Unaudited Audited

Segment Revenue

Seament 1 5,189.92 12,452.92

Seament2 109.80 163.82

Total Revenue 5,299.72 12,616.74

Seamen! Results

secment 1 118.83 425 23

ISeament 2 23.10 10313

Total Camorehenslve Income for the Period 141.93 528.36

Seamen! Assets

Seoment 1 11,117.00 9,652.38

Seament 2 1,490.28 795.39

Unallocable 529.76 524.36

Total 13,137.04 10,972.13

Seamen! Liabilities

Seamen! 1 7,347.77 5,169.97

Seament2 2,026.53 2,026.53

Unallocable 232.64 363.17

Total 9,606.94 7,559.67

4 The above Financial Results are also available on our website www.captainpoly1aS1.com and stock exchange website www.bseindia.com

5 The status of investor complaints received by the Company is as follows:

Pending at start of the quarter as on July 1, 2018 : NIL

Received during the quarter from July 1, 2018 to September 30, 2018: NIL

Disposed during the quarter from July 1, 2018 to September 30. 2018 : NIL

Pending as on September 30, 2018: NIL

6 Previous periods I years· figures have been re-9rouped I re-dassified. where necessary to make It comparable with the current period

Director.

DIN - 00127947

Place : Rajkot

Date : 13th November, 2018

2
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CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 (STANDALONE)
(Rs. In Lacs)

As At As At

PARTICULARS 30-09-2018 31-03-2018

Rupees Rupees

I. ASSETS:

1. NON-CURRENT ASSETS:

(a) Property, Plant & Equipment 1,039.80 1,067.64

(b) Capital Work In Progress 239.35 0.80

(c) Investments accounted for using Equity Method 152.08 152.08

Sub Total 1,431.23 1,220.52

Financial Assets

(a) Investments 372.58 372.28

(b) Loans . .

(c) Other Financial Assets . .

Sub Total 372.58 372.28

Deferred Tax Assets 5.11 .

Other Non Current Assets

(a) Long Term Loans & Advances 584.40 462.07

(b) Other Non Current Assets 3.76 3.76

Sub Total 588.16 465.83

I TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 2,397.08 2,058.63

2. CURRENT ASSETS :

Inventories 2,925.05 2,095.41

Sub Total 2,925.05 2,095.41

Financial Assets

(a) Trade Receivables 6,915.70 5,976.72

(b) Cash and Cash Equivalents 14.90 8.12

(c) Bank Balances other than Cash and Cash Equivalents 126.58 115.40

Sub Total 7,057.18 6,100.24

Other Current Assets

(a) Short-term Loans and Advances 734.33 695.28

(b) Other Current Assets 23.40 22.57

Sub Total 757.73 717.86

I TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,739.97 8,913.50

TOTAL ASSETS 13,137.04 10,972.13

EALANCE SHEET AS AT 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2OI8 (STANDALONE)

CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTO.

Rs. ln Lacs

PARTICULARS
RRu

As At
31-03.2018

As At
30-09-2018

,. ASSETS

,. orv-cuRRE vr AssErs r

(a) Property, Plant & Equipment

(b) CapitalWork ln Progress
(c) lnvestments accounled fo. using Equity Method

1,039.80
239.35
152.08

1,067.64

0.80
152.08

Sub Total 1,431.23 1,220.52

Financlal A$ats
(a) lnveslmenls
(b) Loans
(c) Other Financial Assets

372.58 372.28

sub Total 372.58

5.11

372.28

Deferied Tax Assets

Other Non Current Assets
(a) Long Term Loans & Advances
(b) Other Non Current Assets

584.40
3.76

462.07

3.76

Sub Total 588.'t6 465.83

2,397 2,0

2. CURRE VT ASSETS i
lnventories 925.05 095.41

sub Total 2,925.05 5.41

Financial Asssts
(a) Trade Receivables
(b) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(c) Bank Balances other than Cash and Cash Equivalenls

Sub Total

6,9'15.70
14.90

126.58
7,057. t8 5,100.24

Oth6r Curont Assets
(a) Sho.t-term Loans and Advances

(b) Olher Cunent Assets

734.33
23.40

695.28
22.57

Sub Total 757.73 717.85

L 50

0, 2.13
TOTAL rs 1 37.04

5.976.72
8.12

115.40



CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 (STANDALONE)
(Rs. In Lacs)

As At As At

PARTICULARS 30·09-2018 31-03-2018

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES :

EQUITY

Equity Share capital
Other Equity

(a) Reserves and surplus

(b) Other Reserves

Equity attributable to Owners

Non Controlling Interests

TOTAL EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Rupees

1,007.58

2,522.52

3,530.10

3,530.10

Rupees

1,007.58

2,404.89

3,412.46

3,412.46

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES :

Financial Liabilities

• Borrowings

Deferred tax liabilities (Net)
Government Grants

Other Non Current Liabilities

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES :

Financial Liabilities

(a) Short-Term Borrowings

(b) Trade Payables

(c) Other Financial Liabilities

Provisions

Employee Benefit Obligations
Government Grants

Current Tax Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

For, Captain P

Director.

DIN· 00127947

Place : Rajkot
Date : 13th November, 2018

Sub Total

Sub Total

Sub Total

Sub Total

457.13 285.10

457.13 285.10

7.03

17.64 17.64

17.64 24.67

474.77 309.77

3,997.01 3,059.82

3,634.04 3,037.30

105.55 107.56

7,736.60 6,204.68

23.39 9.56

56.76 56.58

152.49 290.00

1,162.93 689.08

1,395.57 1,045.21

9,132.17 7,249.89

9,606.94 7,559.67

13,137.04 10,972.13

CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 3OTH SEPTEMBER, 2018 (STANOALONE}
Rs. ln Lacs

As At
3G09-2018

As At
31"03-2018PARTICULARS

RRU

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES :

EQUITY

Equity Share capital
Other Equity
(a) Reserves and surplus
(b) Other Reserves
Equity attributable to Owners

1,007.58

2.404.89

3,530.10 3,412.46

Non Controlling lnterests

3,4

LIABILITIES

457.13

sub Total 457.13

Oefened tax liabilities (Net)

Government Grants
Other Non Cunent Liabililies

17 64

7.03
17.64

Sub Total 17.64 24.67

CURRENI LIABILITIES :
Financial Liabilities
(a) Short-Term Borrowings
(b) Trade Payables
(c) Other Financial Liabilities

3,997.01
3,634.04

105.55

Sub Total 7,735.60 5,204.68

23.39
56.76

9.56

152.49
1,162.93

290.00
689.08

Sub Total 1,395.57 1,045.2',1

TOTAL CURRENr LIABILIfIES I,r32.'t7 7,249.89

,559.67

,137.0,1 't0,972.
TOTA I

For, Captain

(Gopal O. Khichadia)
Director,
DIN - 001279i17

1,007.58

2.522.52

N ON.C U RRENr LI ABI LINES :

Financial Liabiliti6
- Borrowings 285.10

285.10

3.059.82
3.037.30

107.56

Provisions
Employee Benefit Obligations

Government Grants

Currenl Tax Liabilities

Other Cur.ent Liabilities

Place : Rajkot
Date : 13th November, 2018



SVK & ASSOCIATES

C-701-702, Titanium Square, Thaltej Cross Roads,

S.G. Road, Ahmedabad-380054. Gujarat. India.

la svl<@casvl<.com la svl<andassociates@gmail.com

0 +91 79 40320800

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To,
The Board of Directors,
CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

Rajkot

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Standalone Financi? Results of

CAPTAIN POL YPLAST LIMITED ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended

September 30, 2018 attached herewith ("The Statement"). This statement has been prepared by
the Company pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations, 2015"), read with Circular No.

CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's
Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors/ Committee of Board of Directors.

Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400,

engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of

India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance

as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited

primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data

and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and

accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to

believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance

with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has

not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, read with Circular No.

CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or

that it contains any material misstatement.

For, SVK & ASSOC/A TES

Chartered ?cco?_uif ....

??? i
cP AHMEOABAD+

Shilpang V. Karia
.,

Partner

M. No. 102114

Firm No. 118564W

Place : Rajkot
Date : 13th November. 2018

\



CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

Regd. Office: UL 25. Royal Complex. Bhutkhana Chowk, Dhebar Road, Rajkot - 360 002 (Gujarat)

Phone: +91-9909035390 E-ma? : info@captainpotyplast.com CIN: L25209GJ1997PLC31985

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIOA TEO FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ANO HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 (Unaudited)

I Rs. In Lacs)

Consolidated

Sr.
Particulars

Q1,1arter Ended Half Year Ended Year ended

No. 30-09-2018 30-06-2018 30-09-2017 30-09-2018 30-09-2017 31-03-2018

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

1 Revenue from Operation :

a) Net salesfoncome from Ooeration (Net of Excise) 3.020.20 2,089.24 1,090.49 5,109.44 5,315.72 12,192.66

bl Other Ooeratino Income 87.91 80.62 57.12 168.53 124.18 265.56

c) Other Income 13.56 8.19 22.35 21.75 46.50 158.52

Total Revenue 3,121.67 2,178.05 1,169.96 5,299.72 5,486.40 12,616.74

2 Expenses:

a) Cost of Materials Consumed 2.412.52 1,903.13 932.85 4,315.65 3,490.18 7.84123

b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade
- -

e) Change in inventories of f111ished ooods, Wont-lrK>rooress & Stock-in-trade -311.67 -670.39 (422.06) 1982.06) 67.91 130.68

d) Employees benefit eXl)enses
231.10 197.99 223.18 429.09 404.39 827.44

el Fina rice Costs 152.35 132.49 145.71 284.84 258.91 592.32

[f)Depreciation and amortisation i=vn. 43.53 41.77 49.67 85.31 97.94 19818

lo) Other Exoenses 446.45 517.74 218.22 964.19 830.38 2.187.80

Total Expenses 2,974.28 2,122.74 1,147.57 5,097.02 5,149.71 11,777.64

3 Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax 147.40 55.31 22.39 202.71 336.69 839.10

4 Tax EXl)enses
Current Tax - Pertainino to Current Year 56.45 16.55 13.34 73.00 123.34 300.67

Currenl Tax - Pertamino to Prior Year
000 000 000 0.00

Deferred Tax -8.71 .343 -47.54 -12.14 -966 ·11.52

Total Tax Expenses 47.74 13.12 -34.20 60.86 113.68 289.14

5 Net Profit I (Loss) for the Period 99.66 42.19 56.59 141.85 223.01 549.96

6 Other Comprehensive Income, net of income tu

a) i) items that win not be redassified to profit and toss .

• Remeasurement of the Defined Benefit (Liabilities) I Assets (0.14) (0.04) (9.20) (0.18) (12.13) (27.60)

- Equitv Instruments throuoht Other Comorehensive Income (0.71) 1.01 8.08 0.30 8.08 (4.66)

- Share in Profrt / lloss) of Associate 3.12 0.88 (22.30) 4.00 (48.37) (51.35)

ii) income tax relating to Items that wiN not be redassified to

profit and loss 0.21 -0.25 0.33 -0.04 1.34 10.67

b) i) ttems that wia be redassified to Dl'Ofit and toss .

ii) income tax relating to ttems that wiU be redassified to

profit and loss
.

Total Other Comprehensive Income, net of Income tax 2.48 1.60 (23.09) 4.08 -51.08 (72.94)

7 Total Comprehensive Income for the Period 15+6) 102.14 43.79 33.50 145.93 171.93 477.01

8 Paid-up equitv share caDital (Face Value of Rs.10 each! 1007.58 1007.58 1007.58 1007.58 1007 58 1007.58

9 Reserves (Exduding Revaluation Reserves & Government Grant) 2.470.79 2392.94 2044.08 2470.79 2044.08 2349.15

10 Earnings Per Share (EPS) not annutized

a) Basic (in Rs.) 1.01 0.43 0.33 1.45 1.71 4.73

b) Diluled (in Rs.) 1.01 0.43 0.33 1.45 1.71 4.73

See accomplyina note to the Financial Results

CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

Regd. offco : UL 25. Royal co|lpl€t. Bhulthtm choit. Dh€b€r Road, R4tol - 350 002 (GuiirEl)

Ptone :.91-9909035390 E-trEi : hfoecaPltrpolyplasl.com

STATEMENT OF CO},ISOLIDATEO FINAT{CIAL RESULTS FOR TI'IE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENOEO SEPTEMAER 30' 2OIs IUNAUditEd)

CIN : 125209GJ1997P1C31985

Consolidated
Year endedHalf Year EndedQuart€r Ended
31-03-201830-09-2018 30-09-201730-o9,201730-09'2018 30-06-20'18

AuditedUnaudited UnauditedUnauditedlJnaudited Unaudite.l

Sr.
l{o.

Particulars
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Notes:

The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Resu«s have been reviewed by !he Audit Committee and approved by !he Board of Oiredors at its meeting held on 13th November.

2018. The s1atutory auditors of the company have earned oot limrted review of !he finaooal results for the quarter ended 30th September. 2018_

2 The Above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance wilh !he applicable Indian Accounting Standards as p<esaibed u/s_ 133 of the Companies Ad, 2013 read with rule 3

of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules. 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and po?cies lo the extent app?cable_

3 The Company has only two reportable segments as per Ir-JDAs_108 i.e

Segment 1) Manufacturing of Micro Irrigation Systems & Allied Products

Segment 2) OCA cum CS of Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. (IOCL) - Polymer Business

I Rs. In Lacs)

Consolidated

Sr Particulars
Half Year Year Ended

No J0.09-2018 31.0l-2018

Unaudited Audijed

Sec ment Revenue

Secment 1 5, 189_92 12,452_92

Seament 2 109.80 163.82

Total Revenue 5,299.72 12,616.74

Seamen! Results

Seoment 1 122.83 373.88

Seament 2 23.10 103.13

Total Comprehensive Income for the Period 145.93 477_01

Seamen! Assets

ISeoment 1 11.117 00 9.652_38

Seament 2 1,490.28 795_39

Unallocable 478.02 468_62

Total 13,085.30 10,916.39

Seamen! Liabilities

Seamen! 1 7,347.77 5,169.97

Seament 2 2.026.53 2,026.53

Unallocable
232.64 363.17

Total 9,606.!M 7,559.67

4 The above Financial Resutts are also available on our website www.captainpotytast.com and stock exchange website www.bseindia.com

5 The status of investor complaints received by the Company is as fonows:

Pending at start of !he quarter as on July 1, 2018 : NIL

Received during !he quarter from July 1, 2018 to September 30, 2018: NIL

Disposed during !he quarter from July 1, 2018 to September 30, 2018: NIL

Pending as on September 30, 2018: NIL

6 Previous periods I years' figures have been re-grouped I re-ciassified, where necessary lo make it comparable wilh !he current period.

(Gopal 0. Khichadia)

Director.

DIN • 00127947

Place : Rajkot

Date : 131h November, 2018
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CAPTAIN POL YPLAST LTD.

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018 (CONSOLIDATED)
(Rs. In Lacs)

As At As At

PARTICULARS 30-09-2018 31-03-2018

Rupees Rupees

I. ASSETS:

1. NON-CURRENT ASSETS:

(a) Property, Plant & Equipment 1,039.80 1,067.64

(b) Capital Work In Progress 239.35 0.80

(c) Investments accounted for using Equity Method 100.34 96.34

Sub Total 1,379.49 1,164.78

Financial Assets

(a) Investments 372.58 372.28

(b) Loans - -

(c) Other Financial Assets - -

Sub Total 372.58 372.28

Deferred Tax Assets 5.11 -

Other Non Current Assets

(a) Long Term Loans & Advances 584.40 462.07

(b) Other Non Current Assets 3.76 3.76

Sub Total 588.16 465.83

I TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 2,345.34 2,002.89

2. CURRENT ASSETS :

Inventories 2,925.05 2,095.41

Sub Total 2,925.05 2,095.41

Financial Assets

(a) Trade Receivables 6,915.70 5,976.72

(b) Cash and Cash Equivalents 14.90 8.12

(c) Bank Balances other than Cash and Cash Equivalents 126.58 115.40

Sub Total 7,057.18 6,100.24

Other Current Assets

(a) Short-term Loans and Advances 734.33 695.28

(b) Other Current Assets 23.40 22.57

Sub Total 757.73 717.86

I TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 10,739.97 8,913.50

TOTAL ASSETS 13,085.30 10,916.39

CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 3oth SEPTEMBER, 2018 (CONSOLIDATED)

(Rs. ln Lacs)

PARTICULARS

As At
30-09-2018

Rupees

As At
31-03-2018

Rupees

I. ASSEIS:

1. NON.CURREN T ASSEIS :
(a) Property, Plant & Equipment
(b) Capital Work ln Progress
(c) Investments accounted for using Equity Method

1,039.80
239.35
100.34

Sub Total 1,379.49

Financial Assets
(a) lnvestments
(b) Loans
(c) Other Financial Assets

372.58 372.28

Sub Total 372.58 372.28

Deferred Tax Assets 5.'t 1

Other Non Current AsseG
(a) Long Term Loans & Advances
(b) Other Non Cunent Assets

584.40

3.76

462.07

3.76
Sub Total 465.83

2. CURREIVT ASSEIS :
lnventories 2 925.05

Sub Total 2,925.05 2,095.41

Financial Assets
(a) Trade Receivables
(b) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(c) Bank Balances other than Cash and Cash Equivalents

Sub Total

734.33
23.40

695.28
22.57

Sub Total 757.73

TOTAL '10,7 8,913.50

't3,085.30 10,916.39

1,164.78

1 ,067.64
0.80

96.34

588.16

2.095.41

Other Current Assets
(a) Short{erm Loans and Advances
(b) Other Current Assets

6,915.70 5,976.72

14.90 8.12

126.58 115.40
7,057.18 6,100.24

717.86

TOIAL ASSEIS



CAPTAIN POL YPLAST LTD.

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018 (CONSOLIDATED)
(Rs. In Lacs)

As At As At

PARTICULARS 30-09-2018 31-03-2018

Rupees Rupees

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES :

EQUITY

Equity Share capital 1,007.58 1,007.58

Other Equity

(a) Reserves and surplus 2,470.78 2,349.15

(b) Other Reserves

Equity attributable to Owners 3,478.36 3,356.72

Non Controlling Interests

TOTAL EQUITY 3,478.36 3,356.72

LIABILITIES

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES :

Financial Liabilities

- Borrowings 457.13 285.10

Sub Total 457.13 285.10

Deferred tax liabilities (Net)
7.03

Government Grants 17.64 17.64

Other Non Current Liabilities
Sub Total 17.64 24.67

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 474.77 309.77

CURRENT LIABILITIES :

Financial Liabilities

(a) Short-Term Borrowings 3,997.01 3,059.82

(b) Trade Payables 3,634.04 3,037.30

(c) Other Financial Liabilities 105.55 107.56

Sub Total 7,736.60 6,204.68

Provisions
23.39 9.56

Employee Benefit Obligations 56.76 56.58

Government Grants

Current Tax Liabilities 152.49 290.00

Other Current Liabilities 1,162.93 689.08

Sub Total 1,395.57 1,045.21

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 9,132.17 7,249.89

TOTAL LIABILITIES 9,606.94 7,559.67

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 13,085.30 10,916.39

For, Cap

Director.

DIN - 00127947

Place : Raikot

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 3oth SEPTEMBER, 2018 (CONSOLIDATED)
CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

Rs. ln Lacs
As At

30-09-2018

As At
31-03-2018PARTICULARS

RuRu

II. EQIJITY AND LIABILITIES :

EQUITY

Equity Share capital
Other Equity
(a) ReseNes and surplus
(b) Other ReseNes
Equity attributable to owne6

1,007.58

2.470.78

3,478.36 3,356.72

3,47

LIABILITIES

NO N-C I' RRENT LI ABIUTI ES :
Financial Liabilities

- Borrowings 457.13 285.10

Sub Total 457.13

Oeferred tax liabilities (Net)

Govemment Grants
Other Non Current Liabilities

17.64

7.03
17.U

Sub Total 17.64 24.67

CIJRRENr LIABILIrIES :

Financial Liabilities
(a) Sho(-Term Borrowings
(b) Trade Payables

(c) Other Financial Liabilities
Sub Total 7,736.60 6,204.68

Provisions
Employee Benefit Obligations

Governrnent Grants
Current Tax Liabilities

Other Curent Liabilities

9.56
56.58

Sub Total 1,395.57 1,045.21

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 9,132.17 7,249.89

s a ,5s9.67

13,085.30 0,9t6.39LIEQUI

For, C tn

(Gopal o.
Director.

Place : Raikot

1.007.58

2,349.15

Non Controlling lnterests

285.10

3,997.01 3.059.82

3.634.04 3,037.30
105.55 107.5L

23.39
55.76

152.49 290.00

1,162.93 689.08
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SVK & ASSOCIATES

C-701-702. Titanium Square. Thaltej Cross Roads,

S.G. Road, Ahmedabad-380054. Gujarat, India.

a svk@casv1<.com a sv1<andassociates@gmail.com

(:) +91 79 40320800

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To,
The Board of Directors,
CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.

Rajkot

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financi?IResults of

CAPTAIN POL YPLAST LIMITED ("the Holding Company") and CAPTAIN PIPES LTD. ("the
Associate Company") for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 attached herewith

("The Statement"). This statement has been prepared by the Company pursuant to Regulation 33

of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing
Regulations, 2015"), read with Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. This

statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the

Board of Directors/ Committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on

these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400,

engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of

India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance

as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited

primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data

and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and

accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We have reviewed the unaudited financial statements of the associate company included in the

consolidated quarterly and half yearly results, whose financial statements reflect total revenue of

Rs. 1225.61 Lacs and Rs. 2725.61 Lacs for the quarter and half year ended 30th September,
2018, respectively. The consolidated financial statements also include holding company's share

in profit of associate company Rs. 3.12 lacs and Rs. 4.00 lacs, respectively for the quarter and

half year ended 30th September, 2018. These unaudited financial statements have been further

certified by the company's management and furnished to us, and our opinion, in so far as it

relates to the amount included in respect of associate company, are based on our limited review

and unaudited certified statements by management.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to

believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance

with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has

not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations 2015, read with Circular No.

CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016; including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or

that it contains any material misstatement.

For, SVK & ASSOC/A TES

Chartezed,??
nts

-

{:f5./
Shilpa g V. Karia

Partner

M. No. 102114

Firm No. 118564W

Place : Rajkot
Date : 13th November, 2018




